

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).504/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2005 in CRLA No.192/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF  
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SARAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for issue of warrant of arrest of respt.)

Date: 04/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Roopansh Purohit, Adv.  
for Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner has failed to serve the unserved respondent till date. Sufficient time  
has been granted to do so. Hence, no time can be granted by this Court.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate orders  
regarding non-prosecution against the unserved respondent.